FIRE PROTECTION BONDS

Apparatus replacement
Fire Station 1 renovation
Fire Station 10 renovation
Fire Station 12 renovation

Fire Station 16

Fire Station 2 renovation
Fire Station 4 renovation

Heavy Technical Rescue
Vehicle

New Fire Station 21
Station renovation and
rehabilitation

Technical services
enhancements

Allocation for Art

Total

$3,230,000
$150,000
$100,000
$150,000
$58,000

$150,000
$150,000
$325,000

$850,000

$735,000

$85,000

$56,565

$6,039,565

Purchase emergency response apparatus.
Renovate Fire Station 1.

Renovate Fire Station 10.

Renovate Fire Station 12.

Design and construct improvements and purchase
related equipment for existing fire station 16.

Renovate Fire Station 2.
Renovate Fire Station 4.

For the purchase of a heavy technical rescue truck for
the Albuquerque Fire Department. Contributions to this
project were made from Council - Neighborhood
Set-Aside as follows: Council District 2 at $65,000;
District 3 at $65,000; District 6 at $65,000; District 7 at
$65,000 and District 9 at $65,000.

Construct and equip a new fire station to provide
emergency service for the far west side of the city.

Renovate and rehabilitate various fire department
facilities.

Upgrade and enhance technical service capabilities for
the Albuquerque Fire Department.

Funding for works of art in coordination with capital
project implementation. The City's "Art in Municipal
Places" Ordinance specifies that one-percent of the
funds of each bond purpose shall be provided for Public
Art.



