## FIRE PROTECTION BONDS

Apparatus replacement	\$3,230,000	Purchase emergency response apparatus.
Fire Station 1 renovation	\$150,000	Renovate Fire Station 1.
Fire Station 10 renovation	\$100,000	Renovate Fire Station 10.
Fire Station 12 renovation	\$150,000	Renovate Fire Station 12.
Fire Station 16	\$58,000	Design and construct improvements and purchase related equipment for existing fire station 16.
Fire Station 2 renovation	\$150,000	Renovate Fire Station 2.
Fire Station 4 renovation	\$150,000	Renovate Fire Station 4.
Heavy Technical Rescue Vehicle	\$325,000	For the purchase of a heavy technical rescue truck for the Albuquerque Fire Department. Contributions to this project were made from Council - Neighborhood Set-Aside as follows: Council District 2 at \$65,000; District 3 at \$65,000; District 6 at \$65,000; District 7 at \$65,000 and District 9 at \$65,000.
New Fire Station 21	\$850,000	Construct and equip a new fire station to provide emergency service for the far west side of the city.
Station renovation and rehabilitation	\$735,000	Renovate and rehabilitate various fire department facilities.
Technical services enhancements	\$85,000	Upgrade and enhance technical service capabilities for the Albuquerque Fire Department.
Allocation for Art	\$56,565	Funding for works of art in coordination with capital project implementation. The City's "Art in Municipal Places" Ordinance specifies that one-percent of the funds of each bond purpose shall be provided for Public Art.

Total \$6,039,565